TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM831442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC		08/10/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
GOOD BEANS LLC		08/10/2023	Limited Liability Company:
Free Range American Media Company LLC		08/10/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	500 First Avenue
Internal Address:	Commercial Loan Service
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 94

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	88818598	1773 COFFEE			
Serial Number:	88946490	300 MAGNUM			
Serial Number:	88680809	AK ESPRESSO			
Serial Number:	97524516	AK-47 ESPRESSO			
Serial Number:	87785135	AMERICA'S COFFEE			
Serial Number:	87498989	ART15			
Serial Number:	87498979	ART15 CLOTHING			
Serial Number:	88638724	ATOMIC ORCA			
Serial Number:	97764694	BERRY, WHITE AND BLUE			
Serial Number:	88680837	BEYOND BLACK			
Serial Number:	90028083	BLACK RIFLE			
Serial Number:	86781161	BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY			
Serial Number:	88697921	BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY			
Serial Number:	88767399	BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY			

Serial Number: 86512326 BLACK RIFLE INDUSTRIES Serial Number: 88133588 BLACK RIFLE REAL ESTATE COMPANY Serial Number: 88675398 BLACK RIFLE SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 98680829 BLACK RIFLE SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 90077893 BLKRFL Serial Number: 88697930 BRCC Serial Number: 88767412 BRCC Serial Number: 87350929 BRCC Serial Number: 87350929 BRCC Serial Number: 87351083 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 90638867 CAF Serial Number: 90638887 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90032059 CAF Serial Number: 90032953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 8780527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 88675398 BLACK RIFLE SUPPLY CO. Serial Number: 88680829 BLACKBEARD'S DELIGHT Serial Number: 90077893 BLKRFL Serial Number: 88697930 BRCC Serial Number: 88767412 BRCC Serial Number: 87350929 BRCC Serial Number: 88897036 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 87351083 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 88680798 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 98505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88605422 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 8780527 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 97817691 COFFEE HEAD Seri	Serial Number:	86512326	BLACK RIFLE INDUSTRIES
Serial Number: 88680829 BLACKBEARD'S DELIGHT Serial Number: 90077893 BLKRFL Serial Number: 88697930 BRCC Serial Number: 88767412 BRCC Serial Number: 887350929 BRCC Serial Number: 88897036 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 88897036 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 8680798 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90638887 CAFFEINATE MARS Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 8863019 ESPRESO MULE Serial	Serial Number:	88133588	BLACK RIFLE REAL ESTATE COMPANY
Serial Number: 90077893 BLKRFL Serial Number: 88697930 BRCC Serial Number: 88767412 BRCC Serial Number: 90028128 BRCC Serial Number: 87350929 BRCC Serial Number: 88897036 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 88680798 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90638887 CAFFEINATE MARS Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 98505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 887980527 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 98630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88	Serial Number:	88675398	BLACK RIFLE SUPPLY CO.
Serial Number: 88697930 BRCC Serial Number: 88767412 BRCC Serial Number: 90028128 BRCC Serial Number: 87350929 BRCC Serial Number: 88897036 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 86860798 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90638887 CAFFEINATE MARS Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MARIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE NO DIE Serial Number: 887980527 COFFEE NO DIE Serial Number: 8874549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88634360 FLYING ELK Serial Number:	Serial Number:	88680829	BLACKBEARD'S DELIGHT
Serial Number: 88767412 BRCC Serial Number: 90028128 BRCC Serial Number: 87350929 BRCC Serial Number: 88897036 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 87351083 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90038087 CAFFEINATE MARS Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 8874549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97614858 ELECTRIC FAGILE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM FUEL <	Serial Number:	90077893	BLKRFL
Serial Number: 90028128 BRCC Serial Number: 87350929 BRCC Serial Number: 88897036 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 88680798 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90038887 CAFFEINATE MARS Serial Number: 90076226 CAFFEINATED AS FUCK Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL	Serial Number:	88697930	BRCC
Serial Number: 87350929 BRCC Serial Number: 88897036 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 87351083 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 8680798 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 9037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 88680527 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM FUEL Seri	Serial Number:	88767412	BRCC
Serial Number: 88897036 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 87351083 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 86680798 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90638887 CAFFEINATE MARS Serial Number: 90076226 CAFFEINATED AS FUCK Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FUELDOM FUEL <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>90028128</th> <th>BRCC</th>	Serial Number:	90028128	BRCC
Serial Number: 87351083 BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY Serial Number: 88680798 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90638887 CAFFEINATE MARS Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNRISE	Serial Number:	87350929	BRCC
Serial Number: 88680798 CAF Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90638887 CAFFEINATE MARS Serial Number: 90076226 CAFFEINATED AS FUCK Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 8868071 GUNSHIP Serial Number:	Serial Number:	88897036	BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY
Serial Number: 90037059 CAF Serial Number: 90638887 CAFFEINATE MARS Serial Number: 90076226 CAFFEINATED AS FUCK Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 887481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 8868035 HAPPY HUNTING <td< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>87351083</th><th>BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY</th></td<>	Serial Number:	87351083	BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY
Serial Number: 90638887 CAFFEINATE MARS Serial Number: 90076226 CAFFEINATED AS FUCK Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 8888035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 8888035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 88880816 JD JUST DECAF	Serial Number:	88680798	CAF
Serial Number: 90076226 CAFFEINATED AS FUCK Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 8868071 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 8886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE <th< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>90037059</th><th>CAF</th></th<>	Serial Number:	90037059	CAF
Serial Number: 90037070 CODE BLK Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 9018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 8886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Nu	Serial Number:	90638887	CAFFEINATE MARS
Serial Number: 90132953 COFFEE HEAD Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK S	Serial Number:	90076226	CAFFEINATED AS FUCK
Serial Number: 88505431 COFFEE MAFIA Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Seria	Serial Number:	90037070	CODE BLK
Serial Number: 88505423 COFFEE MILITIA Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88860771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST BLACK Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	90132953	COFFEE HEAD
Serial Number: 88680713 COFFEE SAVES Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	88505431	COFFEE MAFIA
Serial Number: 87980527 COFFEE, OR DIE Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	88505423	COFFEE MILITIA
Serial Number: 88374549 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	88680713	COFFEE SAVES
Serial Number: 90132940 COFFEEHEAD Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 9018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	87980527	COFFEE, OR DIE
Serial Number: 97617691 DOUBLE TAP Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	88374549	COFFEEHEAD
Serial Number: 97814858 ELECTRIC EAGLE Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	90132940	COFFEEHEAD
Serial Number: 88630197 ESPRESSO MULE Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	97617691	DOUBLE TAP
Serial Number: 88244360 FLYING ELK Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	97814858	ELECTRIC EAGLE
Serial Number: 87481508 FREEDOM FUEL Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	88630197	ESPRESSO MULE
Serial Number: 88417249 FREEDOM ON Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	88244360	FLYING ELK
Serial Number: 88913940 FUR MISSILE Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	87481508	FREEDOM FUEL
Serial Number: 90018241 GUNRISE Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	88417249	FREEDOM ON
Serial Number: 88680771 GUNSHIP Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	88913940	FUR MISSILE
Serial Number: 88886035 HAPPY HUNTING Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	90018241	GUNRISE
Serial Number: 97898771 HIPPO ELITE Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	88680771	GUNSHIP
Serial Number: 88680816 JD JUST DECAF Serial Number: 87347722 JUST BLACK Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	88886035	HAPPY HUNTING
Serial Number:87347722JUST BLACKSerial Number:97798098MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	97898771	
Serial Number: 97798098 MAD SCIENCE	Serial Number:	88680816	
	Serial Number:	87347722	JUST BLACK
Serial Number: 97847189 MEDUSA'S MADNESS			
	Serial Number:	97847189	MEDUSA'S MADNESS

Serial Number: 88680847 MURDERED OUT Serial Number: 97768994 OWL WORKS LABORATORIES Serial Number: 8860186 POWER LLAMA Serial Number: 8860758 SILENCER SMOOTH Serial Number: 88638749 SPACE BEAR Serial Number: 97775831 SPIRIT OF 76 Serial Number: 97775831 SPIRIT OF 76 Serial Number: 97617547 VANILLA BOMB Serial Number: 97617547 VANILLA BOMB Serial Number: 9776191 WAKIN' THE NEIGHBORS Serial Number: 97743901 SECHIA SECHI	Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number: 88630186 POWER LLAMA	Serial Number:	88680847	MURDERED OUT		
Serial Number: 88005605 RESPECTFULLY OFFENSIVE Serial Number: 88680758 SILENCER SMOOTH Serial Number: 88638749 SPACE BEAR Serial Number: 97775831 SPIRIT OF 76 Serial Number: 97775831 SPIRIT OF 76 Serial Number: 97018232 THE UNIVERSE'S COFFEE Serial Number: 97617547 VANILLA BOMB Serial Number: 977749911 WAKIN' THE NEIGHBORS Serial Number: 97743901 Serial Number: Serial Number: 97743901 Serial Number: Serial Number: 90020840 BELLY RUB Serial Number: 90801677 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP Serial Number: 90897598 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS C Serial Number: 87521321 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND Serial Number: 88144837 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN Serial Number: 8844525582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 887447808 FRESH BREW & RESCUE Serial Number: 88193637 GOOD BOY <	Serial Number:	97768994	OWL WORKS LABORATORIES		
Serial Number: 88680758 SILENCER SMOOTH Serial Number: 88638749 SPACE BEAR Serial Number: 97775831 SPIRIT OF 76 Serial Number: 97495316 TACTISQUATCH Serial Number: 90018232 THE UNIVERSE'S COFFEE Serial Number: 97617547 VANILLA BOMB Serial Number: 97743901 WAKIN' THE NEIGHBORS Serial Number: 97743901 Serial Number: Serial Number: 90020840 BELLY RUB Serial Number: 90801677 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP Serial Number: 90897598 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS C Serial Number: 87521321 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS C Serial Number: 887447808 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND Serial Number: 88965548 GOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 88193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CANT BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B	Serial Number:	88630186	POWER LLAMA		
Serial Number: 88638749 SPACE BEAR	Serial Number:	88005605	RESPECTFULLY OFFENSIVE		
Serial Number: 97775831 SPIRIT OF '76	Serial Number:	88680758	SILENCER SMOOTH		
Serial Number: 97495316	Serial Number:	88638749	SPACE BEAR		
Serial Number: 90018232 THE UNIVERSE'S COFFEE Serial Number: 97617547 VANILLA BOMB Serial Number: 97776191 WAKIN' THE NEIGHBORS Serial Number: 97743901 Serial Number: Serial Number: 90020840 BELLY RUB Serial Number: 90801677 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP Serial Number: 90897598 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS C Serial Number: 87521321 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND Serial Number: 86144837 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN Serial Number: 88925582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 8893378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88935548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY B	Serial Number:	97775831	SPIRIT OF '76		
Serial Number: 97617547 VANILLA BOMB Serial Number: 97776191 WAKIN' THE NEIGHBORS Serial Number: 97743901 WAKIN' THE NEIGHBORS Serial Number: 88446202 ALPHA BLEND Serial Number: 90020840 BELLY RUB Serial Number: 90897598 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP Serial Number: 98925382 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND Serial Number: 86144837 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN Serial Number: 88925582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 87447808 FRESH BREW & RESCUE Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>97495316</th> <th>TACTISQUATCH</th>	Serial Number:	97495316	TACTISQUATCH		
Serial Number: 97776191 WAKIN' THE NEIGHBORS Serial Number: 97743901 ALPHA BLEND Serial Number: 90020840 BELLY RUB Serial Number: 90801677 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP Serial Number: 90897598 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS C Serial Number: 87521321 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND Serial Number: 86144837 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN Serial Number: 88925582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 88446207 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT	Serial Number:	90018232	THE UNIVERSE'S COFFEE		
Serial Number: 97743901 Serial Number: 88446202 ALPHA BLEND Serial Number: 90020840 BELLY RUB Serial Number: 90801677 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP Serial Number: 90897598 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS C Serial Number: 87521321 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND Serial Number: 86144837 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUND Serial Number: 88925582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 87447808 FRESH BREW & RESCUE Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88955548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 88446207 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial	Serial Number:	97617547	VANILLA BOMB		
Serial Number: 88446202 ALPHA BLEND Serial Number: 90020840 BELLY RUB Serial Number: 90801677 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP Serial Number: 90897598 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS C Serial Number: 87521321 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND Serial Number: 86144837 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUND Serial Number: 88925582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 87447808 FRESH BREW & RESCUE Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88955548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 88947721 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88446207 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 8763517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. RE	Serial Number:	97776191	WAKIN' THE NEIGHBORS		
Serial Number: 90020840 BELLY RUB Serial Number: 90801677 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP Serial Number: 90897598 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS C Serial Number: 87521321 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND Serial Number: 86144837 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN Serial Number: 88925582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 87447808 FRESH BREW & RESCUE Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88955548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 88446207 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>97743901</th> <th></th>	Serial Number:	97743901			
Serial Number: 90801677 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP Serial Number: 90897598 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS C Serial Number: 87521321 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND Serial Number: 86144837 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN Serial Number: 88925582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 87447808 FRESH BREW & RESCUE Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88955548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 87761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT	Serial Number:	88446202	ALPHA BLEND		
Serial Number: 90897598 EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS C Serial Number: 87521321 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND Serial Number: 86144837 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN Serial Number: 88925582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 87447808 FRESH BREW & RESCUE Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88955548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF	Serial Number:	90020840	BELLY RUB		
Serial Number: 87521321 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND Serial Number: 86144837 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN Serial Number: 88925582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 87447808 FRESH BREW & RESCUE Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88955548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 8363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 97049015 OFF TRAIL <	Serial Number:	90801677	EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP		
Serial Number: 86144837 EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN Serial Number: 88925582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 87447808 FRESH BREW & RESCUE Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88955548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Numb	Serial Number:	90897598	EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS C		
Serial Number: 88925582 FOSTER FUEL Serial Number: 87447808 FRESH BREW & RESCUE Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88955548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	87521321	EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND		
Serial Number: 87447808 FRESH BREW & RESCUE Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88955548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 88446207 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	86144837	EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUN		
Serial Number: 88363378 GOOD BOY Serial Number: 88955548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 88446207 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	88925582	FOSTER FUEL		
Serial Number: 88955548 GROUNDS & HOUNDS Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	87447808	FRESH BREW & RESCUE		
Serial Number: 86193637 GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 87363517 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	88363378	GOOD BOY		
Serial Number: 88113485 HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 87363517 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	88955548	GROUNDS & HOUNDS		
Serial Number: 87717814 HUSH PUPPY Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 88446207 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	86193637	GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO.		
Serial Number: 90026241 LOVABLE BLEND Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 88446207 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	88113485	HAPPINESS CAN'T BE BOUGHT - BUT IT CAN B		
Serial Number: 88947721 LOVE LIKE A DOG Serial Number: 88446207 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	87717814	HUSH PUPPY		
Serial Number: 88446207 MORNING WALK Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	90026241	LOVABLE BLEND		
Serial Number: 87363517 PAPER & SLIPPERS Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	88947721	LOVE LIKE A DOG		
Serial Number: 88363408 PUPPY BOWL BLEND Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	88446207	MORNING WALK		
Serial Number: 88195748 SIT & STAY Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	87363517	PAPER & SLIPPERS		
Serial Number: 88478803 SUNNY SPOT Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	88363408	PUPPY BOWL BLEND		
Serial Number: 87208736 WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT. Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	88195748	SIT & STAY		
Serial Number: 97761851 CAMP OUT Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	88478803	SUNNY SPOT		
Serial Number: 97741126 CBDECAF Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE		87208736	WAKE. BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT.		
Serial Number: 90449015 OFF TRAIL Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE					
Serial Number: 97039258 PRESS PAUSE	Serial Number:	97741126			
	Serial Number:	90449015	OFF TRAIL		
Serial Number: 90773921 SOUL PUP					
-	Serial Number:	90773921	SOUL PUP		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88045030	DO AWESOME SHIT
Serial Number:	88045105	
Serial Number:	88100259	FREE RANGE AMERICAN
Serial Number:	88858638	FREE RANGE AMERICAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8608742624

Email: mnocera@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Nocera
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088296/5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Nocera
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Nocera/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2023

Total Attachments: 14

source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page6.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page7.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page8.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page9.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page10.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page11.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page12.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=2. BRCC - ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif

THE LIENS AND SECURITY INTERESTS SECURING THE OBLIGATIONS AS EVIDENCED HEREBY ARE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT DATED AS OF AUGUST 10, 2023 (AS AMENDED OR MODIFIED FROM TIME TO TIME THE "INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT"), BY AND AMONG PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ABL AGENT, AND WHITEHAWK CAPITAL PARTNERS LP, AS TERM AGENT. IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICT BETWEEN THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT AND THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE TERMS OF THE INTERCREDITOR AGREEMENT SHALL GOVERN AND CONTROL.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 10, 2023 (this "IP Security Agreement"), is made by and among the grantors listed on the signature pages hereto (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC"), in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "Administrative Agent") on behalf of the Lenders (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

- A. WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Authentic Brands LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Authentic Brands"), Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BRCC"), Good Beans LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Good Beans"), Free Range American Media Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Free Range"), Signal Mountain Media Works LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Signal Mountain"), 1144 SLC LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("1144 SLC"), BRCC Operating Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BRCC Operating"), Spencer 355 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Spencer 355"), 621 Manchester LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("621 Manchester"), BRCC GC LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("BRCC GC"), Grounds and Hounds Coffee Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grounds and Hounds"), Independent Coffee Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Independent Coffee"), and BRCC Copperfield LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("BRCC Copperfield", together with Authentic Brands, BRCC, Good Beans, Free Range, Signal Mountain, 1144 SLC, BRCC Operating, Spencer 355, 621 Manchester, BRCC GC, Grounds and Hounds, Independent Coffee and any other Person that may become Borrowers pursuant to Section 8.14 of the Credit Agreement. jointly and severally, the "Borrowers" and, each, a "Borrower"), the financial institutions from time to time party thereto (each, a "Lender" and, collectively, the "Lenders"), and PNC, in its capacities as a Lender, the Swing Line Lender and LC Issuer and Administrative Agent; the Lenders, the Swing Line Lender and the LC Issuer have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents.
- B. WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrowers, the other Credit Parties party thereto from time to time, and the Administrative Agent, the Borrowers and the other Credit Parties granted the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a Lien in the Collateral (including the IP Collateral (as defined below));
- C. **WHEREAS**, to induce the Administrative Agent and the Lenders to make extensions of credit to the Borrowers, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver to the Administrative Agent this IP Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein or in the above recitals have the respective meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN IP COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent (for itself and on behalf of the Secured Parties) a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "IP Collateral"):
- (a) all of its patents and all patent licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any patent, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (i) all reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
- (ii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof:
- (b) all of its trademarks and all trademark licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto;
- (i) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark; and
- (iii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof; and
 - (c) all of its copyrights and all copyright licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any copyright, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule III hereto;
 - (i) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
 - (ii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 3. <u>SECURITY FOR OBLIGATIONS</u>. This IP Security Agreement and the security interest created hereby secures the payment and performance of all the Obligations, whether now existing or arising hereafter. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all amounts which constitute part of the Obligations and would be owed by the Grantors to the

Administrative Agent and the Lenders whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an Insolvency Proceeding.

- 4. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Grantors for the purpose of registering the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the IP Collateral with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office. The security interests granted pursuant to this IP Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement, and the Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with their terms. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders with respect to the security interest in the IP Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is a conflict between the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement and this IP Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable, shall control.
- 5. <u>AUTHORIZATION TO SUPPLEMENT</u>. If any Grantor shall obtain rights to any new patents, trademarks and/or copyrights, the provisions of the Credit Agreement, the Security Agreement and this IP Security Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Without limiting the Grantors' obligations under this <u>Section 5</u>, each Grantor hereby authorizes the Administrative Agent unilaterally to modify this IP Security Agreement by amending the schedules hereto to include any such new patent, trademark and/or copyright rights of such Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this IP Security Agreement or amend the schedules hereto shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from the Administrative Agent's continuing security interest in all IP Collateral, whether or not listed on the schedules hereto.
- 6. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. All terms of Section 15 of the Credit Agreement (Miscellaneous), as such Section 15 is in effect on the Closing Date, and as such section may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with Section 15.2 of the Credit Agreement, are herewith incorporated by reference into this IP Security Agreement and made an integral part hereof, as fully and completely as if set forth verbatim herein, with specific respect to this IP Security Agreement, such that each reference therein to "this Agreement" (and words of similar import) in said Section 15 shall mean and refer, for purposes hereof, to this IP Security Agreement, *mutatis mutandis*, unless and except to the extent otherwise expressly provided herein

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:

BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY LLC GOOD BEANS LLC

FREE RANGE AMERICAN MEDIA COMPANY LLC

By:

Name: Gregory Vanues Iverson

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Вy:

Name: Eamonn Brady

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0319

SCHEDULE I

Patents

None.

Patent Licenses

None.

SCHEDULE II

Trademarks

Owner/Designations	Mark/Name	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	1773 COFFEE	88818598	6152622	Registered, September 15, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	300 MAGNUM	88946490	N/A	Application pending publication, May 8, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	AK ESPRESSO	88680809	6111817	Registered, July 28, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	AK-47 ESPRESSO	97524516	N/A	Pending Application, May 2, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	AMERICA'S COFFEE	87785135	5796182	Registered, July 2, 2019
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	ART15	87498989	5551971	Registered, August 28, 2018
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	ART15 CLOTHING	87498979	5991551	Registered, February 18, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	ATOMIC ORCA	88638724	689567	Registered, November 8, 2022
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BERRY, WHITE AND BLUE	97764694	N/A	Published, May 30, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BEYOND BLACK	88680837	6105881	Registered, July 21, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BLACKRIFLE	90028083	N/A	Application pending publication, May 5, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY	86781161	5126812	Registered, January 24, 2017
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BLACKRIFLE COFFEE COMPANY	88697921	6128533	Registered, August 18, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY	88767399	6085860	Registered, June 23, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BLACKRIFLE INDUSTRIES	86512326	4979032	Registered, March 3, 2020

Owner/Designations	Mark/Name	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BLACK RIFLE REALESTATE COMPANY	88133588	6127308	Registered, August 18, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BLACKRIFLE SUPPLY CO.	88675398	N/A	Application pending publication, March 6, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BLACKBEARD'S DELIGHT	88680829	6105880	Registered, July 21, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BLKRFL	90077893	6540868	Registered, October 26, 2021
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BRCC and Design BRCC and Design	88697930	6296367	Registered, March 16, 2021
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BRCC and Design	88767412	6124061	Registered, August 11, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BRCC and Design	90028128	N/A	Application pending publication, May 5, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BRCC and Design	87350929	5290520	Registered, September 19, 2017
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY and Design	88897036	6237149	Registered, January 5, 2021

Owner/Designations	Mark/Name	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/
	BLACK RIFLE COMPANY			
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	BRCC BLACK RIFLE COFFEE COMPANY and Design	87351083	5276490	Registered, August 29, 2017
	Scottie company			
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	CAF	88680798	6047695	Registered, May 5, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	CAF	90037059	6640298	Registered, February 8, 2022
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	CAFFEINATE MARS	90638887	N/A	Application pending publication, December 14, 2022
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	CAFFEINATED AS FUCK	90076226	6556414	Registered, November 9, 2021
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	CODEBLK	90037070	N/A	Application pending publication, May 15,2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	COFFEE HEAD	90132953	N/A	Application pending publication, February 17,2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	COFFEE MAFIA	88505431	6065798	Registered, May 26, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	COFFEE MILITIA	88505423	6060371	Registered, May 19, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	COFFEE SAVES	88680713	6634220	Registered, February 1, 2022
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	COFFEE, OR DIE	87980527	5991874	Registered, February 18, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	COFFEEHEAD	88374549	5907447	Registered, November 12, 2019
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	COFFEEHEAD	90132940	N/A	Application pending publication, February 17, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	<u>DOUBLE TAP</u>	97617691	N/A	Published, June 6, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	ELECTRIC EAGLE	97814858	N/A	Published, May 30, 2023

Owner/Designations	Mark/Name	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	ESPRESSO MULE	88630197	N/A	Application pending publication, March 16, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	FLYINGELK	88244360	6014665	Registered, March 17, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	FREEDOM FUEL	87481508	5571594	Registered, September 25, 2018
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	FREEDOM ON	88417249	6131328	Registered, August 18, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	FUR MISSILE	88913940	N/A	Application pending publication, May 15,2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	GUNRISE	90018241	6640274	Registered, February 8, 2022
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	GUNSHIP	88680771	6047693	Registered, May 5, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	HAPPY HUNTING	88886035	N/A	Application pending publication, May 16, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	HIPPOELITE	97898771	N/A	Pending Application, May 24, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	JD JUST DECAF	88680816	6105879	Registered, July 21, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	<u>IUST BLACK</u>	87347722	6147781	Registered, September 8, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	MAD SCIENCE	97798098	N/A	Published, May 30, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	MEDUSA'S MADNESS	97847189	N/A	Published, May 30, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	MURDERED OUT	88680847	6193034	Registered, November 10, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	OWL WORKS LABORATORIES	97768994	N/A	Published, May 30, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	POWER LLAMA	88630186	6041920	Registered, April 28, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	RESPECTFULLY OFFENSIVE	88005605	5823084	Registered, July 30, 2019
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	SILENCER SMOOTH	88680758	6053449	Registered, May 12, 2020
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	SPACE BEAR	88638749	6591010	Registered, December 14, 2021

Owner/Designations	Mark/Name	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	SPIRIT OF '76	97775831	N/A	Pending Application, May 3, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	TACTISQUATCH	97495316	N/A	Pending Application, May 18, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	THE UNIVERSE'S COFFEE	90018232	6563800	Registered, November 16, 2021
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	VANILLA BOMB	97617547	N/A	Published, May 30, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	WAKIN'THE NEIGHBORS	97776191	N/A	Published, May 30, 2023
Black Rifle Coffee Company LLC	Design Only	97743901	N/A	Pending Application, May 16, 2023
Good Beans LLC	ALPHABLEND	88446202	5936790	Registered, December 17, 2019
Good Beans LLC	BELLYRUB	90020840	6216822	Registered, December 8, 2020
Good Beans LLC	EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP	90801677	6781945	Registered, July 5, 2022
Good Beans LLC	EVERY CUP HELPS A PUP GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO. and Design	90897598	6869615	Registered, October 11, 2022
Good Beans LLC	EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND	87521321	5522561	Registered, July 24, 2018
Good Beans LLC	EVERY POUND SAVES A HOUND GROUNDS & HOUNDS:	86144837	4827720	Registered, June 6, 2022

Owner/Designations	Mark/Name	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/
	COFFEE CO - and Design			
Good Beans LLC	FOSTER FUEL	88925582	6390866	Registered, June 15, 2021
Good Beans LLC	FRESH BREW & RESCUE	87447808	5764187	Registered, May 28, 2019
Good Beans LLC	GOOD BOY	88363378	6043788	Registered, April 28, 2020
Good Beans LLC	GROUNDS & HOUNDS	88955548	6216765	Registered, December 8, 2020
Good Beans LLC	GROUNDS & HOUNDS COFFEE CO.	86193637	4689917	Registered, January 25, 2022
Good Beans LLC	HAPPINESS CANTBE BOUGHT-BUT IT CAN BE - RESCUED and Design LOPONUS CANTBE BOUGHT	88113485	6071284	Registered, June 2, 2020
Good Beans LLC	HUSH PUPPY	87717814	5645092	Registered, January 1, 2019
Good Beans LLC	LOVABLE BLEND	90026241	6391131	Registered, June 15, 2021
Good Beans LLC	LOVELIKE A DOG	88947721	6318651	Registered, April 13, 2021
Good Beans LLC	MORNING WALK	88446207	5926556	Registered, December 3, 2019
Good Beans LLC	PAPER & SLIPPERS	87363517	5291061	Registered, September 19, 2017
Good Beans LLC	PUPPY BOWL BLEND	88363408	6176019	Registered, October 13, 2020
Good Beans LLC	SIT & STAY	88195748	5815341	Registered, July 23, 2019
Good Beans LLC	SUNNY SPOT	88478803	5926682	Registered, December 3, 2019

Owner/Designations	Mark/Name	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status/
Good Beans LLC	WAKE BREW. RESCUE. REPEAT	87208736	5209305	Registered, May 23, 2017
Good Beans LLC	CAMPOUT	97761851	N/A	Pending Application, February 9, 2023
Good Beans LLC	CBDECAF	97741126	N/A	Pending Application, January 27, 2023
Good Beans LLC	<u>OFF TRAIL</u>	90449015	6944119	Registered, January 3, 2023
Good Beans LLC	PRESS PAUSE	97039258	N/A	Application pending publication, June 7, 2023
Good Beans LLC	SOUL PUP	90773921	6965462	Registered, January 24, 2023
Free Range American Media Company LLC	DO AWESOME SHIT	88045030	6138984	Registered, September 1, 2020
Free Range American Media Company LLC	EAGLE LOGO and Design	88045105	5842574	Registered, August 27, 2019
Free Range American Media Company LLC	FREE RANGE AMERICAN	88100259	6077516	Registered, June 16, 2020
Free Range American Media Company LLC	FREE RANGE AMERICAN	88858638	N/A	Pending Application, February 21, 2023

Trademark Licenses

None.

SCHEDULE III

Copyrights

Owner	Copyright	Registration Number
Free Range American Media Company LLC	Free Range Camo Pattern	VA0002176910

Copyright Licenses

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008165 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 08/12/2023